interest risk management   (2,425)   (150)   (1,711)   (1,482)   -   -   (5,768)
Total interest rate sensitivity   68,798   503,824   405,692   102,940   8,739   (20,207)   1,069,786

Management of interest rate risk is complemented by monitoring the sensitivity of the Bank’s financial assets and liabilities to various standard interest rate
scenarios. Standard scenarios that are considered on a monthly basis include a 50bps, 100bps and 200bps, respectively, parallel fall or rise in all yield
curves which are assessed accordingly to market conditions.

 33

Banco Latinoamericano de Comercio Exterior, S. A. and Subsidiaries
Notes to the unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements
(Amounts expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars, unless otherwise indicated)

5. Financial risk (continued)

C. Market risk (continued)

ii. Interest rate risk (continued)

The following is an analysis of the Bank’s sensitivity to the most likely increase or decrease in market interest rates at the reporting date, assuming no
asymmetrical movements in yield curves and a constant financial position:

Change in

interest rate
Effect on

profit or loss
Effect on
Equity

June 30, 2020   +50 bps   (5,133)   (4,526)

   -50 bps   2,420   1,813

December 31, 2019   +50 bps   3,064   7,461

   -50 bps   (3,064)   (7,461)

Interest rate movements affect reported equity in the following ways:

- Retained earnings: increases or decreases in net interest income and in fair values of derivatives reported in profit or loss;
- Fair value reserve: increases or decreases in fair values of financial assets at FVOCI reported directly in equity; and
- Hedging reserve: increases or decreases in fair values of hedging instruments designated in qualifying cash flow hedge relationships.

This sensitivity provides a consideration of changes in interest rates, considering last period interest rate volatility.

The following table presents the maximum exposure amount in foreign currency of the Bank’s carrying amount of total assets and liabilities, excluding